Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
		Att	torney Docket No.	148805				
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
Total hamoer of pages moraling vover	oneet, unicommente, une decemb							
A. Name of conveying parties:     Takahiro MIYAMO     Michiaki HAYASHI     B. Additional name(s) of convey		KDDI 3-2, N	JUKU-KU, T					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: ALL: Fe	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ebruary 16, 2011	B. Additions	al name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Ves ⊠ No				
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 1	3/039,827	B. Patent No	o.(s)					
Additional numbers attached?								
C. Title of Application: <u>APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING DEVICES IN</u> REQUESTED RESOURCE VIA NETWORK								
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number	of applications and	patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
Address: OLIFF & BERRII P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703	0850 2320-4850 3-836-6400		erpayment or charge nt number 15-0461	e any underpayment to				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 2 Justin T. Lingard, Registration No.	27,075		and any attached o	copy is a true copy of the				

PATENT REEL: 025900 FRAME: 0099

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	•		k.	·				
		(1)	Takahiro MIYAMOTO	(4)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Michlaki HAYASHI	(5)				
Name(s) of Inventor	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	KDDI Corporation					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	3-2, Nisht-shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-8003, Japan					
	OI Assigned	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amer as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and relssue application(s), and all Lett Patent, extensions, relssues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	APPARATUS AND MET	HOD FOR CONTROLLING DE	VICES IN			
			REQUESTED RESOURCE VIA NETWORK					
	of Invention		A makega and make a state					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig	n	(Attorney Docket No. 148805 )					
•	Application Number	er	• ——					
(12)	Insert Date of		,	executed an application for patent in the United Sta				
(1~)	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Hebruary</u>	16, 201				
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 13/039,827					
	for filed applications		filed March 3, 2011					
application any application any application applicatio	applications for the initions and patents as the 2). The undersigned dication or continuation is a continuation of the inition of the inition and init	nventione Assignment of dispression of diversion of agreement of agreement of agreement of the agreement of	n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, gnees may deem necessary.  (s) to execute all papers necessary in ision thereof, or any patent or relssue a taining evidence and going forward with (s) to execute all papers and documental Convention for Protection of Industrials to perform all affirmative acts while distates patent to the Assignee. If you withorize(s) and request(s) the Commit of the said Assignee, as Assignee derein assigned, and that he has (they be your grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRII or in order to comply with the rules of the	ats and perform any act which may be necessary all Property or similar agreements. In the may be necessary to obtain, maintain or contribution of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Profit the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he have) not executed, and will not execute, any agriculture of the power to insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	ennection with such declared concerning o cooperate with the or in connection with enfirm by reissue or atents of the United has (they have) full reements in conflict further identification			
	In witness whereof	, execı		s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	February 1	5, 2,	Name of Inventor	Takahin Miyam.t. Takahin Miyam.t.  Takahin Miyamoto  My Hayan.  Michiaki HAYASHI	(SEAL)			
Date	February 16	16-1	Name of Inventor	Michiaki HAYASHI	(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			

PATENT REEL: 025900 FRAME: 0100

Date

Date